REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: WWW.renaissanceglobal.com

Ref. No.: RGL/S&L/2025/45

February 18, 2025

Scrip code: 532923

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1,

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: RGL

Dear Sir,

In terms of the Regulation 7(2)(b) of Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Prohibition Of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures of changes in shareholding as received by the Company from Mr. Sumit N. Shah and Mr. Niranjan A. Shah.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thank You

Yours faithfully, For Renaissance Global Limited

CS Vishal Dhokar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Annexure - 9

(Of RGL Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading) (Continual disclosure)

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: Renaissance Global Limited

ISIN of the company: INE722H01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter group Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate

relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address With contact nos.	Category of Person(Pro moter/membe r of the promoter group/designa ted person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	to acqu	s held prior uisition-/ posal	Securities Acquired / Disposed				Securities held post Acquisition /disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisitio n of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on Market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer /off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						Exchange on which the trade was executed
		rype or security (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures Rights entitlements etc.)	No. & % of Share holding	Type of security (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Revocation / Invocation/ Others-please specify)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debenture, Rights entitlemen s etc.)	No. & % of Share holding	From	10			Type of contra ct	Contrac t specific ations	Value	No. of units (contracts	Valu e	No. of units (contracts * lot size)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	* lot size)	19	20	21
Sumit Nirajankumar Shah PAN: AAHPS1841E Add: Flat no A/1204-06, Quantum park, Gulab Nagar, Khar (West) Mumbai – 400 052	Promoter	Equity Shares	32,54,630 3.04%	Equity Shares	34000	45.98 lakhs.	nurchase	Equity Shares	32,88,630 3.07%			18/02/2025	On Market	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NSE

Signature:

Name: Sumit Niranjankumar Shah Date: February 18, 2025

Designation: Chairman Place: Mumbai

Annexure - 9

(Of RGL Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading)
(Continual disclosure)

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: Renaissance Global Limited

ISIN of the company: INE722H01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter group Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address With contact nos.	Category of Person(Pro moter/membe r of the promoter group/designa ted person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	to acqı dis	s held prior uisition / oosal	Securities Acquired / Disposed				Securities held post Acquisition /disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisitio n of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal-(on Market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer /off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of security of Share (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures Rights entitlements etc.)		Type of security (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)		Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Revocation / Invocation/ Others-please specify)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl Debenture , Rights entitlemen s etc.)	No. & % of Share holding	From	То			Type of contra ct	Contrac t specific ations	Buy		Sell		
																Value	No. of units (contracts * lot size)	Valu e	No. of units (contracts * lot size)	
1 Niranjan Shah PAN: AMXPS9150N Add: 71, Vijay Deep, 31, Ridge Road, Mumbai – 400 006	2 Promoter	Equity Shares	0	5 Equity Shares	1500	196893	8 purchase	9 Equity Shares	1500 0.00%	17/02/	12 2025	13 18/02/2025	Open market purchase	15 NA	NA	NA	NA	19 NA	20 NA	21 NSE

Signature:

Date: February 18, 2025

Place: Mumbai

Name: Niranjan Shah

Designation: Chairman Emeritus